
 

 
YOUTH 2000 SUMMER FESTIVAL 2024 

22 - 25 August at Ampleforth Abbey 
 

So much is lined up for this year's Summer Festival, with  in-
put from incredible people, a wonderful variety of     work-
shops, and loads of opportunities to be with Jesus and en-
counter His love for you.  For further details, go online to:   
YOUTH 2000 SUMMER FESTIVAL 2025 — Youth 2000  
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SUMMER TIMETABLE AT FISHER HOUSE 
 

Sunday Mass:        10.30 am 
Mass on other days (except Wednesday):  1.10 pm 
Confessions on Saturdays:    12 pm - 1 pm 
Opening Hours:       9 am - 10 pm 
 

Exceptions to the Opening Hours: 
 
Sunday 27 July: 9 am - 12.30 pm 
Monday 28  July: 12.30  pm - 6 pm 
Tuesday 29  July: 12.30  pm - 6 pm 
Wednesday 30  July: 12.30  pm - 6 pm 
Thursday 31 July: 12.30  pm - 6 pm 
 

 
ALUMNI WEEKEND 

Sunday 28 September, 10.30 am 
 

We look forward to welcoming back alumni to their      
Chaplaincy.  There will be a reception after the Mass. 

https://www.youth2000.org/events/summerfestival2025
mailto:albert.robertson@english.op.org


LITURGICAL DIARY 
 

Sunday 20 July   SIXEENTH SUNDAY 
     10.30 am  Sung English Mass 
      
Monday 21 July   1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Tuesday 22 July    Feast of St Mary Magdalene 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Wednesday 23 July  Feast of St Bridget of Sweden 
     No Mass 
 
Thursday 24 July   1.10 pm  Mass    
 
Friday 25 July   Feast of St James 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
      
Saturday 26 July   Sts Joachim & Anne 
     12 pm - 1 pm  Confessions & Holy  
        Hour 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Sunday 27 July   SEVENTEENTH SUNDAY 
     10.30 am  Sung English Mass 
 
Monday 28 July   1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Tuesday 29 July   SS Mary, Martha and Lazarus 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
 
Wednesday 30 July  No Mass 
 
Thursday 31 July   St Ignatius of Loyola 
     1.10 pm 
 
Friday 1 August   St Alphonsus Liguori 
     1.10 pm 
 
Saturday 2 August  St Eusebius of Vercelli 
     12 pm - 1 pm  Confessions & Holy  
        Hour 
     1.10 pm  Mass 
      
Sunday 3 August   EIGHTEENTH SUNDAY 
     10.30 am  Sung English Mass 

NICAEA LECTURES 
 

2025 is the 1,700th anniversary of the Council of Nicaea, 
the first of the Ecumenical Councils, and a fruit of which is 
the creed we confess every Sunday.  To mark this anniver-
sary, the Chaplaincy has being enjoying a series of lectures 
since January.  Each lecture is at 6 pm in the Chapel, with a 
reception afterwards.  Here are the lectures for Michaelmas 
Term: 
 
16 October: ‘One holy, catholic, and apostolic Church’ by Dr 
Mary McCaughey. 
 
27 October: ‘I believe in the Holy Spirit’ by Rt Revd David 
Oakley. 
 
10 November: Looking forward to the Resurrection’ by Prof 
Janet Soskice. 
 
24 November: The life of the world to come’ by Fr Thomas 
Joseph White. 


